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HR 4134
To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to clarify that any person who, for a commercial purpose, makes
available for consumer use a machine capable of producing tobacco products, is a manufacturer of tobacco
products.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Mar 5, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Mar 5, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/4134 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TN   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (75 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Mar 7, 2012

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Mar 16, 2012

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Mar 20, 2012

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Mar 21, 2012

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Mar 21, 2012

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Mar 22, 2012

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Mar 27, 2012

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-11] R · IL Mar 27, 2012

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA Mar 27, 2012

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Mar 27, 2012

Rep. Buerkle, Ann Marie [R-NY-25] R · NY Mar 28, 2012

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Mar 28, 2012

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Mar 28, 2012

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Mar 28, 2012

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] D · NY Mar 29, 2012

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Mar 29, 2012

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Mar 29, 2012

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Mar 30, 2012

Rep. Canseco, Francisco "Quico" [R-TX-23] R · TX Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Apr 17, 2012

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Apr 18, 2012

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Apr 18, 2012

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Apr 18, 2012

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Apr 18, 2012

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Apr 18, 2012

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Apr 18, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Apr 18, 2012

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX May 7, 2012

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 7, 2012

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN May 7, 2012

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC May 7, 2012

Rep. Alexander, Rodney [R-LA-5] R · LA May 8, 2012

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA May 9, 2012

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI May 10, 2012

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX May 16, 2012

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY May 16, 2012

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA May 16, 2012

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE May 16, 2012

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL May 31, 2012

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY May 31, 2012

Rep. Rigell, E. Scott [R-VA-2] R · VA Jun 1, 2012

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Jun 6, 2012

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Jun 20, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Mar 5, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

https://legilist.com/legislator/W000800
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000067
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000126
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000510
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001175
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001187
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001243
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001251
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001061
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001137
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000030
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001179
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001157
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000238
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000809
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001050
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000592
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000544
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001032
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000592
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000795
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000361
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001060
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000355
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001051
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001058
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001059
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000459
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000096
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000062
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000589
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000034
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000207


Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 5, 2012) 

Amends the Internal Revenue Code to include within the definition of "manufacturer of tobacco products," for excise tax

purposes, any person who for commercial purposes makes available for consumer use a machine capable of producing

tobacco products.

Actions Timeline

Mar 5, 2012: Introduced in House
Mar 5, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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